(APN 05-030-04 and 05:0-05)
When Recorded Return:
Robert G. Pruitt, III
PRUITT, GUSHEE & RCHTELL
1850 Beneficial Life Tor
Salt Lake City, Utah 841

BOOK, 367
PAGE 115-116
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
STEWART
2003 DEC -1 AM 9: 15
EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA
M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE NO. FEES 15

183993

03011909-21

RPTT:

RANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

THIS INDITURE WITNESS that: Daniel R. McKinney and Bonnie J. McKinney, husband anwife, 56640 McKenzie Highway, Space 20, McKenzie Bridge, Oregon 97413, (hereinar called GRANTORS) in consideration of ten and more dollars \$10.00 & more, the reipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE at CONVEY to: Henry Neugebauer, 2488 W. 49th Ave. Vancouver, British Cohbia, Canada V6C 2V3 (hereinafter called GRANTEE(S)) all that real property situaten the County of Eureka, State of Nevada described as follows:

Township 31 orth, Range 48 East, Mount Diablo Base and Meridian

Section 9: E½ of Lot 3 (20.07 acres)

containing 20.07 acres, more or less)

*Trustees of e McKinney Trust dated May 23,1989
Together with all and sinlar hereditament and appurtenances there unto belonging or in any way appertaining to

In Witness Whereof, I/V have hereunto set my hand/our hands on 19 day of 11, 2003

Daniel R. McKinney

Bonnie J. McKinney

State of A2) :ss County of MOYOVE)

On the 10 day of Norbe 2, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared Dal R. McKinney and Bonnie J. McKinney, personally known to me (or proved to me one basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the forcing instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC



TIFFANY G. HEINSOHN
NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY
My Commission Expires
August 11, 2007

STATE OF NEVAL DECLARATION CVALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s):	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument No.: 23993
a) 005-030-10	
b) c)	Book: 371 Page: 115-116
d)	Date of Recording: /2/1/03
2. Tune of Brownston	Notes:
2. Type of Property:a) XX Vacant Landb) Single Family Res.	
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	
e) Apartment Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	
e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	
i) Other:	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Propv	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure O (Value of Property)	\$\\
Transfer Tax Value	\$2,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Du	\$7.80
Real Hoperty Hansier Tax Di.	7.80
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, pgRS 375.090, Section:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, perks 575.090, Section.	
b. Explain Reason for Exempt:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage be transferred: 100	%
5. Tatual interest. Teretitage be transferred	
The undersigned declares and ackreedges, under penalty of perjury, p	ursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the
information provided is correct to best of their information and belie	f, and can be supported by documentation if
called upon to substantiate the infonion provided herein. Furthermore	
other determination of additional taue, may result in a penalty of 10%	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Br and Seller shall be jointly and s	everally liable for any additional amount owed
Signature: 1	Capacity:
1100 (_
Signature:	Capacity: BUYEr
CELLED CON A MECONICONAL MICAN	DINED (CD ANDON) DECORATAMYON
SELLER (GRANTORNFORMATION (required)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (required)
	rint Name: <u>Henry Neugebauer</u>
	ddress: 1850 Beneficial Life Tower
	ity/State/Zip: <u>Salt Lake City</u> , UT 84111
Chyroland Zip. Dane Havae Fia 00045	Tyrstater Elp. Bale bake City, 01 84111
COMPANY/PERSON QUESTING RECORDING	G (required if not the Seller or Buyer)
Company Name: STEWART TLE OF NORTHEASTERN	NEVADA Escrow No.: 03011909
Address: 810 Idah Street	MEANDY ESCION MO.: 03011303
City/State/Zip: Elko evada 89801	

STATE OF NEVAL DECLARATION (VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s):	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) 005-030-10	Document/Instrument No.: 183993
b)c)	Book: 37/ Page: 1/5-1/6
d)	Date of Recording: 12-1-03
2. Tours of December	Notes:
2. Type of Property:a) XX Vacant Landb) Single Family Res.	
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	
e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'i	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other:	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Proty	\$2,000.00
5. Total Value/Sales Trice of Troty	2,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure C (Value of Property)	\$
m 6 m 11 l	\$ 2,000,00
Transfer Tax Value	\$2,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax D	\$7.80
	\ / /
4. If Exemption Claimed:	· /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, pNRS 375.090, Section:	
h. Emilein Dessen for Brammu	
b. Explain Reason for Exempt:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage be transferred: 100	%
	ND0 275 000 - 1 ND0 275 110 - 1
The undersigned declares and ackyledges, under penalty of perjury, p information provided is correct to best of their information and belief	
called upon to substantiate the inflation provided herein. Furthermor	
other determination of additional due, may result in a penalty of 10%	
Pursuant to NR\$.375.030, the Br and Seller shall be jointly and s	
	Capacity: Trestee
Signature Could De De Sinney	Capacity:
Signature:	Capacity:
3.5.4.4.0.	
SELLER (GRANTORNFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(required)	(required)
	rint Name: Henry Neugebauer
	ddress: <u>1850 Beneficial Life Tower</u> ity/State/Zip: Salt Lake City, UT 8411
City/State/Zip: Lake Hava: AZ 86043 Ci	ity/State/Zip: <u>Salt Lake City, UT</u> 8411
COMPANY/PERSONEQUESTING RECORDING	(required if not the Seller or Buyer)
C N COMMINDO OT TO AD MARKET COMPANY	NOTION D. N. COOLIGO
Company Name: STEWART TLE OF NORTHEASTERN	NEVADA Escrow No.: 03011909
Address: 810 Idal Street City/State/Zip: Elko Nevada 89801	
City States Etho Nevaud 0 2001	<u></u>